405 406
Straight
Core PinsType
R Q
T
Shaft diameter (D) selection Shaft diameter (P) designation D or P L
CPT－L CPTB－L Prehardened steel
29～35HRC

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.396
V Available when H≧2
U Combination with SKC not available.
SK
C
－0.01SKC
0 SKC Four flats cutting
(D or P)/2≦SKC＜H/2  GS
L
t
GB
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments
V 2≦GS≦10    GS＋2≦GB≦30  V Available when D or P≧2
     L－GB≧10    How to order X P.396
±0.5
0°
KGC
AG° 0
－0.01
KGC KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
(D or P)/2≦KGC＜H/2
0＜AG＜360
AG＝1°increments
V Similar products with GVC alteration "Gas release core pins" X P.409
120°
120°
－0.01
120°
KTC
0
KTC
Three flats cutting
at 120°
(D or P)/2≦KTC＜H/2
Part Number   － L － P － (KC・WKC…etc.)
CPT－L5 － 72.35 － HC  3.0
CPTB－L4 － 52.50 － P3.75 － TC  2.0
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
Shaft diameter (D)
selection
0.05mm increments
possible
Shaft diameter (P)
designation
0.005mm increments
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation 0.1mm
■Characteristics of PROVA400
 ・Good in corrosion resistance due to marten site stainless steel material.
 ・�Good for mirror finish due to high cleanliness steel with ultimate reduced non
steel inclusion.
 ・Good in abrasion resistance due to heat treated hardness as 53HRC.
 ・�Extremely less in dimensional changes during heat treatment process due to
homogenized processing.
D or P TC
0.8≦D or P≦16 1.5≦TC＜4.0
Standard